
 

 

 

No.      

Date  

 

Registrar  

 

 

Subject : -  To publish the  Auction Notice of unserviceable items.  

 

    

The approval has already been obtained from the competent authority of the Institute 

to auction the unserviceable and obsolete equipments/items of the Metrrial & Meta. Engg. Deptt.   

It is therefore, requested that an  Auction Notice may please be published in the local 

daily English and Hindi as mentioned below: -    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prof. & Head 

Materials & Metallurgical Engg 

  

PEC UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, CHANDIGARH 

 

Auction Notice  

The public  auction of unserviceable/obsolete items will be held at 

Meterials & Meta. Engg. Deptt. on 28.11.2017. The list of items, 

terms& conditions may be seen at www.pec.ac.in.     

http://www.pec.ac.in/


 

 

No. Metta/ 

Dated:  
 

  AUCTION NOTICE 

 

The unserviceable articles (list attached) shall be put to public auction on 28.11.2017 at 

11.00A.M. in Materials & Metallurgical Engineering Department of PEC-University of Technology, Sector-

12, Chandigarh. Persons/firms interested to purchase should reach the above mentioned place, date and time. 

Bidder should note the following points to participate in the auction:- 

 

1 Bidder should reach before 10.00AM at the site to mark their attendance, No bidder will be 

entertained after marking attendance. The registration timing shall be at 10.00AM to 10.45AM and 

the auction will start at 11.00AM.  

2. Only bidder having PAN number are eligible for participating in the bid. 

3 Bid security of Rs.5000/- must be deposited before the auction in shape of D.D. in favour of Director 

PEC-University of Technology, Chandigarh. The bid security of the unsuccessful bidder will be 

refunded at the spot, however the bid security of successful bidder will be adjusted in whole bid 

amount. 

4. The whole amount of the bid plus TCS@1% and Edu. Cess @ 0.033% ( 1.133% of the total bid 

amount)  alongwith GST @28% as applicable will have to be deposited on the spot by the highest 

bidder.  

5. The bid security shall be forfeited in respect of bidder who fails to deposit the full amount 

immediately on fall of the hammer.  

 

    The undersigned reserve the right to accept or reject any bid without assigning any reason. 

However, the material shall be handed over to the successful bidder after obtaining necessary approval from 

the competent authority. 

DA/ List of items  

Prof. & Head  

Maerials & Mett. Engg Deptt 

 

      Endst No. PEC/Store/________      Dated : __________  

 

Copy to: 

 

1. Director, PEC, Chandigarh for information please. 

2. DDO – for information & displaying at college notice board please. 

3. All the Head of Deptts. of  PEC, Chandigarh. 

4. Estate Officer, PEC, Chandigarh. 

5. Prof.R.K. Mahajan, Committee member 

6. Prof.Prof. J.D. Sharma, Committee member  

7. Sh. Anil Kamboj, S.O,  Committee member  

8. Sh. Iqbal Singh, Committee member  

9. Computer centre for display at website  

10. O.I. Security , PEC, Chandigarh     

 

 

 

Prof. & Head  

Maerials & Mett. Engg Deptt 

 

mailto:TCS@1%25


 

 

No. Metta/ 

Dated:  

 
  AUCTION NOTICE 

 

The unserviceable articles (list attached) shall be put to public auction on 28.11.2017 at 11.00A.M. in Materials & 

Metallurgical Engineering Department of PEC-University of Technology, Sector-12, Chandigarh. Persons/firms interested to 

purchase should reach the above mentioned place, date and time. Bidder should note the following points to participate in the 

auction:- 

 

1 Bidder should reach before 10.00AM at the site to mark their attendance, No bidder will be entertained after marking attendance. 

The registration timing shall be at 10.00AM to 10.45AM and the auction will start at 11.00AM.  

2. Only bidder having PAN number are eligible for participating in the bid. 

3 Bid security of Rs.5000/- must be deposited before the auction in shape of D.D. in favour of Director PEC-University of 

Technology, Chandigarh. The bid security of the unsuccessful bidder will be refunded at the spot, however the bid security of 

successful bidder will be adjusted in whole bid amount. 

4. The whole amount of the bid plus TCS@1% and Edu. Cess @ 0.033% ( 1.133% of the total bid amount)  alongwith GST @28% 

as applicable will have to be deposited on the spot by the highest bidder.  

5. The bid security shall be forfeited in respect of bidder who fails to deposit the full amount immediately on fall of the hammer.  

    The undersigned reserve the right to accept or reject any bid without assigning any reason. However, the material shall be 

handed over to the successful bidder after obtaining necessary approval from the competent authority. 

DA/ List of items  

Prof. & Head  

Maerials & Mett. Engg Deptt 

      Endst No. PEC/Store/________      Dated : __________  

 

Copy to: 

 

1 Sh. Mohinder Pal, Shop No.205, Sector 24, Chandigarh. 

2 Sh. Partap Singh, H.No.1476, Sector 52, Chandigarh. 

3 Sh. Jaibhagban, Booth No.165, Sector 24-D, Chandigarh. 

4 Sh. Gaurav Jain, #586, Sector 20-A, Chandigarh. 

5 Sh. Darshan Lal, # 595, Sector 25, Chandigarh. 

6 Sh. Lalu Ram, #5552, Sector 38(West), Chandigarh. 

7 Sh. Lalit Jain, SCF. 161, Sector 24-D, Chandigarh. 

8 Sh. Ajay Garg, #. 1498, D.M.C., Chandigarh. 

9 Sh. Jagdish Chand, #4891, Maloya Colony, Chandigarh. 

10 Sh. Sat Pal Bansal, # 94, Phase 3B2, Mohali. 

11 Sh. Ramdeen, #. 9890, Maloya Colony, Chandigarh. 

12 Sh. Sonu, #. 2275, Dadu Majra Colony, Chandigarh. 

13 Sh. Lalit, #. 46, Sector 20-A, Chandigarh. 

14 Sh. Rajesh Kumar, H.No. 722/1, Sector 38-A, Chandigarh. 

15 M/s Neelam waste Paper Store, 288, Anand Vihar Baltan   

 

 

Prof. & Head  

Maerials & Mett. Engg Deptt 

mailto:TCS@1%25


MATERIALS & METALLURGICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

EXTRACTIVE METT. LAB 

  Sr. 

No. 

Name of 

Articles 

Qty  Date of purchase / page no./item 

no. 

1 2 3 4 

1 Hot  air oven Drying oven double wall gap  

between inside and out side chamber filled  

with glass wool. The out door chamber made 

of mild steel 24”x24”x18” 

01 19-10-66 

P – 7 

Item no. 33 

2 ASHA welding Regulator ACCETYLENE 

Double meter 

01 9.1.79 

Item no. 83-A page no. 39 

3 Two stage  regulator Asha make for Argon 

Gas 

01 12-10-83 

P-117 

Item no. 273 

4 Toshniwal CM 16, Electrolytic Analiyser  no. 

089 complete   

01 22-01-76 

P-57 / item no. 116 

5 Automatics Voltage stabilizer capacity 5 KVA 

Sambros Make 

01 4.8.81 item no.284/ 

Page 121 

6 Analytical Weight Box 1Mg to 50 Mg Brass 

chromium plates 

02. 6.2.88 

Item No. 304 

Page no. 128 

7 2 bed portable Demolisher DM-200 01 08-9-87 

P-133/ item no. 313 

8 Hot plates 1500 WATT  with plug cable 05 3-10-89 

P-135 

Item no.319 

9 OSAW AC Ammeters range 10 Amp 06 3-10-89 

P-135 item no.318 

10 OSAW AC Voltmeter range 250 volt 06 3-10-89 

P-135 

Item no. 318 

11 Digital Tachometer non contact-type LED 

display 4 digit range 10 to 10000 RPM 

Resolution 10 RPM Accuracy  10 RPM 

01 . 11-3-96 pg  no. 13 

Item no. 371 

12 i)  Elico Model CM-82 conductivity bridge 

complete  

ii) Elico conductivity cell  Dip-type cell 

01 21-2-89 

P-134 

Item no. 315 

13 Double pole double throw knife switch 01 7.5.96 

Item no 102 

Page no. 52 

14 Digital temperature controller cum indicator 

0-12000C 

08 16.11.95tem no. 372 

Page no. 14 

15 Digital weighing Machine (CHYO) Make  03. 12-3-01 

Item no. 398/page no. 26 

16 Dimmerstate continuously variable voltage 

auto transformer manually operate Air cooled, 

suitable to work on 1Phase 50 Cycles A.C. 

Supply Input : 240 Volts, 1 Phase, 50 Cycles, 

Output 270 Volts,  

Type 28 D-1F  S. No. 978/9124-27 

1 no. 13-11-78 

Item no. 188A, 

P-87 

17 KILBURN WATER DISTILLATION 

PLANT 
1 No Page no.21 

Item no. 58 



SEM. METT. LAB. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PHYSICAL METT. LAB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Sr. No. Name of 

Articles 

Qty  Date of purchase / 

page no./item no. 

1 2 3 4 

1 APLAB Temp. Controller 0-1200 degree 01 29-09-78 

Item no. 195 

Page 93 

2 APLAB Temp. Controller 0-1600 degree  01 25-05-78 Item no. 

196, Page 93 

Sr. No. Name of 

Articles 

Qty  Date of purchase / 

page no./ 

item No. 

1 2 3 5 

1 

 

D.C. Potentiometer, Mode LA-10, S.No. 153 (For Value) 01 14.01.77 

P-67, 

 Item No. 155 

2 Vertical Metallurgical Microscope (MIM-7) with photographic and 

complete accessories.  

Make (Russian) 

02 20-07-71 

P-36, Item no. 80 

3 NWB Portable Cold Air Blower Electric  

Make:- “WOLF” 

AC230 Volts and 50 cycles  

01 19-11-75 

P-55, Item no. 113 

5 High temperature oil bath range 50 – 2500C temperature  

Thermometer for above 2500C 

02 

 

04 

24-1-86 

p-126, Item No. 298 

6 High Density Polythene water tanks Capacity 200 ltr 

(Attached with old jomny apparatus  In Phy. Mett. Lab.) 

01 10-5-1993  

P-  1 

item no. 334(ii) 

7 Digital temperature controller ‘K’ type 0 to 12000C   01 03-4-2007 pg 70 

Item no. 479-ii 

8 Digital temperature controller ‘K’ type 0 to 7500C           01 26-2-2008 pg 70 

Item no. 479-iii 

9 

 

MPES’ Microscopic Specimen Polishing Machine with 8” with 

specification  

     01 27-03-68 

P-23, Item No. 62 

10 Printing Machine ½” size  

(Photo Graphic lab’s Item )  

1 

 

27-01-75 

P-53 

11 

 

Enlarger ¼” size with 4.5/135mm with making branded and 

Enlarger comp (150 watts)  

Make :- Zenith (Photo Graphic lab’s Item ) 

1 

 

27-01-75 

P-53 

12 

 

Squeezing Roster 6” (Glazing)   (Photo Graphic lab’s Item ) 

 

1 

 

27-01-75 

P-53 

13 Glazing Heater 11”X14”  

(Photo Graphic lab’s Item ) 

1 

 

27-01-75 

P-53 



MINRAL DRESSING LAB  

 

 

 

 

PARTICULATE LAB 

  

Sr. No. Name of 

Articles 

Qty  Date of purchase / page no./ 

item No. 

1 2 3 4 

1 Hot  air oven Drying oven 

double wall cap   
01 19-10-66, Item no. 33, P – 7 

2 Sieve set 01 26.07.89 Item no. 337/2 Page no. 10 

3  VERNIER CALIPER,  01 20.03.78 item No. 189 page 88 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of 

Articles 

Qty  Date of purchase / page no./ 

item No. 

1 2 3 4 

1 Hungarian make type RO-301 Intactor micoport mirror 01 26-06-67 Item no 48, P-16 LRP 7 

2 Ammeters, Shanti Best Indian make round moving coil 

DC type AM meters. 

Shanti Moving Coil Am meters  

Range 0-500 MA (with Stand)    

01 18-11-76, Item no. 129 

P-63,64,65 LRP 24 

3 Voltmeter Range 0-3 V (without stand) 01 18-11-76, Item no. 140, P65 LRP 24 
4 Voltmeter range 0-50mV (Without stand) 01 18-11-76, Item no. 146 P65 LRP 25 

5 Volt meter Range 0-200 MV ( with stand) 01 18-11-76, Item no. 147 P65 LRP 25 

6 Voltmeter Range 0-500 MV (without stand) 01 18-11-76, Item no. 150 P65 LRP 25 

7 X ray equipment and accessories: 

a. Almirah 78X40X21 

b. X ray defraction unit (With Tube and Table) 

c. Lead shield 

d. Split Ring, cooling kit assly, Shelter assly.. 

e. Adapter for X ray unit 

f. 2nd adapter for X ray unit 

g. Split Ring 

 

01 

 

01 

 

01 

01 each 

01 

01 

01 

 

1. 206/100 

 

2. 82/38 

 

 

3.108/54 

4. 108/54 

 

5. 109/54 

6. 110/54 

7. 111/54 

8 Flexible table lamp. 01 20.12.79 Item no. 212 Page no. 101 

9 Ammeter 0-30 Amps square model 

 

03 26-2-80 Item no. 217A, P-102 LRP 52 

10 Flowability indicator 01 22-1-80, Item no. 218(1), P-103 LRP 53 

11 Rapid moisture meter 01 22-1-80, Item no. 219(3) P-103 LRP 54 

12 Acetylene Generating set capacity 2 Kg 01 10.11.81 Item no. 256 

Page no. 110 LRP 60 

13 (1) Somotes AD model 500 PA 

(2) Portable west particle inspection booth (model VIP 

100P) 

(3) Magnetic Powder Dispenser model WP 100 P 

(4) Magnetic indispenser (plastic hand prayer) model 

WP 100 P 

01 each 15-3-82 Item no. 264 

P-113 

LRP 62 

14 Crystal cutting machine 01 11.05.87 Item no. 253/ page 108 LRP 66 

15 ‘Schutz’ Copper Brazer with attachment   

 

01 14-03-84 Item no. 277 P-119 LRP 70 

16 Systronics/terbidity meter type 131 01 30-6-84 Item no. 282 P-121 LRP 71 

17 Steel Almirah (BIG) Size 79”X38”X20”” with locker 01 19.03.87 Item no. 299, LRP 77 

18 Basket centrifuge complete with stainless charges 

Perforated stainless steel 
01 

01 

28-1-86 

P125 

19 Heat convector (Usha) 01 16-1-91 

P-139 



JLT stock resisters  

 
Sr. No. Name of 

Articles 

Qty  Date of purchase / 

page no./ 

item No. 

1 2 3 4 

1 Portable electrical grinder Heavy duty 

wolf make 
01 23.03.73 92/P-

44 
2 Hand Drill  01 11.05.87 

249/P-107 
3 Triangle file 03 08.05.95 345/P-

05 

4 Pipe Wrench 01 130.11.79 

211/P-101 
5 Smooth file 8” 08 28.04.77 168/P-

175 
6 Hand file 10” 02 30.11.79  

211 P/101 
7 Alen Key Set 01 11.05.67 45 /P-

14 

 
SLT stock resisters 

  

 

Sr. No. Name of 

Articles 

Qty  Date of purchase / page no./ 

item No. 

1 2 3 4 

1 

 

Gestentamr Indian 

duplicator machine Model 

105 

01 13-07-85 286/P-122 

3 Digital Multimeter 01 28.03.77 

373 p-16 
4 Screen for OHP Trapped 

Stand 
01 10.01.06 

458/P-55 
5 Plier 8” 01 14.05.95  

337/P-16 
6 Nose plier  01 28.07.78 

192/P-16 


